502111115 10/30/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roche Diagnostics GmbH	10/04/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG	
Street Address:	Grenzacherstrasse 124	
City:	Basel	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	4070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13380386

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6509529881

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6502251000

Email: trenshaw@gene.com,docketing-d@gene.com

Correspondent Name: Genentech, Inc.

Address Line 1: 1 DNA Way

Address Line 2: MS49

Address Line 4: South San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P4719 ASSIGNMENT II
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet M. Martineau

Total Attachments: 1

source=P4719_Assignment II_scan#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029210 FRAME: 0956 .H \$40.00 155805

<u>Assignment</u>

We,

Roche Diagnostics GmbH (Assignor), a German Company of Sandhofer Strasse 116, 68305 Mannheim (Germany)

hereby assign to

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG (Assignee)

a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Switzerland, and having its principal place of business at Basle, Switzerland,

all of our right, title and interest within the United States of America and its territorial possessions in and to the invention described and claimed in a patent application entitled

Chromatography equipment characterization

which is about to be filed in the U.S. Patent Office in the name(s) of the inventor(s)

Anton Belousov, Thomas Dams and Benjamin Gerwat

and in and to said patent application and Letters Patent that may issue thereon.

Said U.S. Patent Application is based upon the following foreign application(s):
in Europe on June 24, 2009 under No. 09008247.0

and was assigned to Roche Diagnostics GmbH, Mannheim, Germany, by the said inventor(s) by an assignment dated September 27, 2012.

Penzberg, Germany, this 4th day of October 2012

Roche Diagnostics GmbH

Dr. Skolaut Mandatory Mandatory

PATENT REEL: 029210 FRAME: 0957

RECORDED: 10/30/2012